INVITATION FOR 

NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT UNDER TWO FAILED BIDDINGS  

SUPPLY AND DOOR TO DOOR DELIVERY OF SUPPLEMENTARY LEARNING 

RESOURCES (SLRs) FOR LIBRARY HUBS 

1. The Department of Education Region IX intends to apply the sum of Three Million 

Five Hundred Four Thousand One Hundred Forty Six & 88/100 Pesos (Php 

3,504,146.88) being the ABC to payments under the contract for the Supply and Door 

to Door Delivery of Supplementary Learning Resources (SLRS) for Library Hubs. 

LOT Unit Quantity ABC 

1 Package 1 1,821,500.00  

2 Package 1  576,665.00  

3 Package 1  630,805.00